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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5165
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
ACCIDENT ON DELHI METRO
Mishra Shri Mahabal 

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of security personneldeployed for security on all the lines ofDelhi Metro; 

(b) whether the number of accidents onmetro-routes are increasing day by day dueto shortage of security personnel; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the steps being taken by the Government to provide foolproof securityon metro-routes and check recurrence ofsuch accidents in
future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a): The security of Delhi Metro has been entrusted to the Central Industrial SecurityForce(CISF) andthe Delhi Police. As per the
Information received from Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) and CISF, 4869 CISF personnelare deployed for security of all
lines of Delhi Metro. DMRC has also reported that there are seven designated police stations for Delhi Metro for looking after law and
order, prevention and detection of crime and investigation. 

(b): No, Madam. 

(c) & (d): Donot arise. 
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